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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re:

To Whom It May Concern:

Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous

substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or

reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without

proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Soft-Tex International, Inc.
Tuesday Morning, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Biopedic Wellness Eucalyptus Memory Tuesday Morning, Inc. Soft-Tex International, Inc.
Foam Pillow — Clear Plastic Case
UPC# 096675701069
2018424
RN#66462

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate

(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Balabbo served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DINP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic is contacted with bare hands. Concentrations of DEINP can be
expected to build within the interior of the case. Articles placed in the case, including but not limited to a
pillow, can absorb DINP. A DINP contaminated pillow can be subsequently handled or placed in direct
contact with the head and face resulting in dermal exposure to DINP. Finally, while mouthing of the item
does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with
subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 15, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

% The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,
P

= A7

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 25, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Soft-Tex International, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

428 Hudson River Road c¢/o CT Corporation System

Waterford, NY 12188 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75201

President/CEO President/CEQ

Tuesday Morning, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System 23855 Hawthorne Blvd.

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930 Torrance, CA 90505-5907

Los Angeles, CA 90017

On February 25, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 25, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

¢))

€9
(©))

“)

®

Dated: February 25,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other

data reviewed by those persons. @

*an J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo




The Honorahle Nancy Q’Mailey
Alameda Caunty District Attarmey
12325 Fallon Streer, Roam 300
QOakland, CA 94612

The Honorabte Michaet atwell
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 43, PC 8ox 248
Marldeeville, CA 96120

The Hanarable Tadd Riebe
Amadar County District Attorney
7908 Court Street

iachson, CA 95642

The Hanarabie Michael Ramsay
Burte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Qraville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barhara Yook
Calzveras County District Attorney
481 Mounmin Ranch Aoad

San Andreas, €A 95249

The Honorable Jonn Marthew 3eauchamp
Zolusa Caunty Bistrict Attornay

346 Fifth Streer, #101

Cotusa, CA 95922

The Honorable Mark Batarson

Contra Zosta County District Artamey
300 Ward Soreer
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£l Dorada Couney Disizt Artarasy
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Placarville, £A 35667

The Honorabie Lisa Smttcamp
Fresno County District Azarney
2220 Tuiare Strser, ALUQ0
Fresno, CA 33721

The Honarable Dwavne Stawarr
Glenn County District Artcrney
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorable Viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Artarmey
825 5" Street, Faurth Sloor

Eureka, T4 95501

The Honorable Silbert Sterg
Imperial County District Artamey
340 West Main Sireet, Surte 192
£l Centro, £A 32243

The Hanarabie Thamas Hardy
nya County District Actarney
P 3ox, Drawer D
indepandence, CA 33525

The Honarahie lsa Graen
Kern County District Attarnay
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersiield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 'Nast Lacay Jeulavard
Hanford, CA 53230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Distrct Attarney
255 North Farbes street
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorabte Stacey Montgomery
Lassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
3usanvile, CA 96130

The Honarabie fackie Lacay

Los Angeles County District Attorney
210 West Temple Streey, Suite 13600
Las Angeles, CA 90012

The Hanarabie David Linn
Riadera County Dismict Astorney
202 'Nast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 32637

The Honcraiie Edward 8erherizrn
Marin Caunty Sistrict Attorney
3501 Zivic Canter Drive, Room 120
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thomas Cooke
Maripasa County District Attormey
5201 lanes Street, 2.C. 8ax 730
Mariposz, €A 9533

The Honarsbie T David Eyster
Mendacino County Distner Atrorney
100 Narth Siate Sireet, P 3, Box 1000
Ukian, <A 35482

The Honorsbie Larry Morze i
Merzad County Districs Attornay
550 W Main Straet

Mercada, CA 35349
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Alodec County Dismi
264 3
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Birdgenarr, ZA 33527

The Aanorabie Oesn Siinoo
Manrersy Zounty Sisorer Amoraay
70 Box 1131

Saiinas, CA 33502

Tha Honerahie dllisor Aaiey
Napa County Distric: Actornay
Carithers Building

32 Parkway Mail
P C Bou 720
Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarahie Giifford Newail
Nevada County District Attorney
201 Commerdial Street

Nevsda Tire, £a 35253

The Henorsble Tonv Rachauckas
Grange Caunty Districk Atorney
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Sanra Ana, LA 52701

The Hanarable 3. Scatt Dwens
Placar Caunty District Attormey
10810 Justice Canter Drive, Suita 240
Rosewille, CA 35678

The Honarahie David Hallister
Plumas Caunty District Attamey
520 Main Sireet, Racm 404
Quincy, $A 95371

The nonoranie Micnael nestnn
River xide Countly Disurict Actorney
3960 Orange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mane Scnubert
Sacramento County District Artorney
301 G Street

Sacramenta, £A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San denito Caunty District Attarney
419 4™ Street, Second Flaar
Hollister, CA 35203

The Honarahle Michael Ramos

3an Bernardina County District Attarney
303 West 3 Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernardina, CA 32415-0502

The Honarabie Bannie Jumanis
3an Diega County District Attorney
330 'W. Groadway Street

%an Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

3an Frandsca Counrty District Attarmey
450 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Francisco, CA 34103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
San loaguin County District Attorney
222 sast Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Stackten, €A 35201

The Hanorzble Dan Sow

5an Luis $bicpa Caurty District Attcrney
1035 Palm Streer, 4'" Floar

San Luis Obispo, £3 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagsaffa
5an Mateo County District Attormey
408 Zounty Czntar, #4

Redwood City, CA 34063

The Hanorabie sayca Judley
Sarrta Sarbara Zounty Dis £ Artormey
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The f1onorable serfray Rosan
Sant3 Jara Zounty DisTct Artarney
70 MastHeading Soraer, W
3an jose, CA 351.0

The Hanarable 1eff Rosell

Santa Zruz County District Attorney
70% Ocean Streer, Room 200

Santa Cruz, ZA 35060

The Haroraole Stephanie Bridgatt
3hasta Jounty Districr Artarney
1355 Mest Street

Redding, CA 360C2

The Honaraale Lawrencz allen
Sierra Caunty District Attarney
100 Courthause Square
Downiaville, CA 35936

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County Distrct Attorney
P D. Box 386

Yraka, £A 36097

The Honaratle Krishna Abrams
Soianc Zounty District Attomey
875 Taxas Straer, Swita 1500
Fairffeld, ZA 34533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sanoma County Disorict Attarney
&00 Administratian Drive, Roam 212)
Santa Rosa, £A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 27 Sueer, Sume suu
Mudestu, CA 95334

The Hanaorable Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuha Cby, CA 35391

The Honorabie Gregg Cohen
Tehama County Distrcy Attorney
444 Dak Street, Hogm 1

Red Biuif, CA 36080

The Hanorable Eric Herytorg
Trnity County District Attorney
P.O. Box 310

Weaverville, CA n60493

The donoradle Tim Warg
Tularz County Disirict Attorney
221 South Mooney Bouievarg
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 932914593

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuatumne County District Atiorney
423 North Washingtan Street
Sanora, CA 9537

The Honcrable Sregary Tatten
Vertura Lounty Dismrie: Attorney
500 Sauth Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Honorsbie leff Reisiz
Yoia County District Attarmey
301 Secand Srees
Waadland, CA 95595

The Honorabie Patrick McGrach
Yuba County District Actomey
215 Fiith Straer

Marysurlle, CA 35901

The Honoranle Mikea Feyar

Qe orcha 7

ity Artorney tas dngune:
806 ity Hall Zast

280 Norik Main Sirae-

tas Aangales, A 306012

The Honarabia lames Sanchax

Offica of e ity Attarney Sacramants
315 i Straer, 4* Floor

Sacramento CA 35324

The Honoradle Mara W._ &
Office af the Ty Attornev Sar Dirgco
1208 Third Ayenue, Sutie 1520

San Diega, CA 32101
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The Honorabie Dennis Herrera
Office of the City Attarney, 5an S anasca
19r Cariton 3. Goodlen Place
San Franasco, CA 34102

The Hanorable Aichard Dayle

Offica af rhe City Attorney, San Josa
200 East 5anta Clara Street, 16™ Floor
San jose, CA 95113

Qffica of the Califarnia Artarney Senerai
Propasiticn 55 Enforcement Reaorting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coardinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-0550
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CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTICN AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has been prepared oy the California Cffice of £ nvircnmental Hezlth Hazarg A ssessment (OEHHA ), the eac agency for the
imelementeticr. of the Safe Crinking Witer and Toxic Enforcement A ct ¢f 1986 (commcerly known as “Prepesition 65”) A cepy ot this summary musr e
rnctudec as an attachment tc any nctice of viclaton served upon an alleged vialator of the Act. Trie summary provides basic information abeut the
gcrevisiens of the taw, and is intended tc serve cnly as a convenient scurce of general infcrmation. 1tis not intended © provide autheritstive guidzrce cn
the meaning or agplication of the law. Please refer tc the statute and CEFHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns below! fer further infermatian,
FCR INFORMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATED TO YCOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT Tz
PERSCNICENTIFIEC CN THE NQTICE.
The text cf Propesiticn 6% (Heslth ard Safety Code Sections 25245.5 through 25249.13} is available online at
http://cehka.ca.gov /prep€ S Aaw/P651aw720C2 . himi. R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify grecedures to ke
fcilowec Ly the State in canying cut certain aspects of the law. are found in Titie 27 of the Califernia Ccde of Regulatcns, sectiens 251L% threugh
27C01. These implementing regulaticns are available cnline at: kitg:/fcehha.ca.gov fprepbSAaw/P6ER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Under Propesiten 65, the fezd agency (CERRA) publishes a list ¢f chemicals that are kncwn tc the Stte ¢f Califernia o
cause cancer and;cr reprecuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Proposition 65 list if they are known tc cause cancer and/or birth defects or cther
reprocuctive harm, such as damage ¢ female cr male repreductive systems cr tc the developing fetus. This list must be updated at least once 3 yezr. The
current Propesiticn €5 list of chemicais is svallable cn the CEHH A website 5t: http:/Avww cehha.ca.gov /erop6Ss/prep€s _listNewlist.intml
Only those chemicais that are on the !ist are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise angage in activities
mnvolving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person pefare “knowing'y and intentionally” exoosing that person tc a listed chemical
unlass an 2xamption apelies. The warning givan must be “clear and reasonabie,” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicai
1nvolvag is known e cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and {2} be given in such 3 way tat it will effectively reach the oerson
bﬂr‘r‘-'- he or she s 2xocsad 1o that chemical Some expesuras are ax ampr from e warning requirement under cer@in circumstances discussec below
remiBision from dischargas into drinking water A 0usiness must Act knowtng'y discharge or release a listed chemical Inte watar or onto (and whera .t
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cne cf the gevernmentat officials noted above instiates an enforcement achion within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up tc $2,500 per day for each viclauon. In addiuon, the business may,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation,

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condinons. For the following rtypes of
expusures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to correct the allegad vialation.

& exposure to alcohalic beveragas that are consumed on the slleged violator's premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law:

TAn axpnsure to a Prepasifion 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily '“ténﬂed for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises, This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foad. and was formed ny_cchl ng aor
similar preparation of feod or beverage companents necessary 1o rencer the fced or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contaminati O.Pi'

jn expasure to environmental tobacce smcke caused by entry of persons {other than employees, on gremises owned or operated by the allegec viclater
where smoking 1s germitted at any location on the premises,

L7 exposure to listed chemicals +n engine axhaust, to the extent the exposure occurs insiae 3 facility owned or operated by the alleged violater ang
primarily intended for garking non-commercial vehicles.

'f 3 private party alleges that 3 viclaticn eccurred tased on cre of the sxpcsures descrited above, the private party must first provide the alleged vicizer 3
nctice of special compliance procedure and precf of cempiiance form

A private party may nct file an action against the ailegad viclater for these axposuras, or reccver in a settlement any paymertin lieu of peralues ary
reimbursement fer ccsts and aticrney's fees, if the nctice was served on cr after Ccicker S, 2013, anc the alleged viciator has dene ali of the feliowi ng

hin 14 days cf being served nctice:

LE crrectec the alleged viciaticn;

3 greed @ gay a clvil penalty of SSCC {zubject tc change as nctec telcw! ¢ the private party withia 3C days; and

A ctifiec e private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been cerracted. )

The wntten nctificaticn tc the gnvate-party must include 3 nctice cf sgecial comgliance procedure and preof of compliance form completed by the alleged
viclatcr as directed in the nodce. Cr Agrii 1, ZC16, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii genaity will e acjusted by the Judicizl
Ccuncil based cn the change i the annual California Consumer Price Index The Judicial Ccunal will pubiish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted civij
peralty at each five-year interval, wgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment,

A slleged viclator may sausfy these corditicns crly cne time for a viclatien arising fram the same expesure in the same faallity or cn the same premises
The satisfaction of these cenditions dees ner prevent the Atterney General, a district atwrney, a city aterney of a city of greater than 75C,0CC scpulation,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action sgainst an alleged vialater. The amount of any
civii penaity for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the notice of specal comgiiance grocecure and oreci of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CEA = a g
weksite at htp://foehha.ca.gov foropESAaw/p651aw?2003.htmi. The notice is reproduced hers:

Pagel

Cate:

Name of Ncticing Party or attorney for Notcing Party

Agdress

Snere numeer

e Ire

W e

s

Seeg Trom ing $3Me 2xgasuratn

"
X
-
Iy

TCBECOMELETEL B¢ THE NCT:C NG PARTY CA ATTCRNEY FCR THE NCTICING 2 A

Shehc bevarsges that arz censcemed on the aliegad Jiclater 5 cramises fc the exTent or-5ite corsumption is cermited Gy iaw

FEMICEI KRCWn [C the STaTe 1o CAUSE CaNPCar Cf reprocuctive ICxIcity 1n & fecd or beverzge prepared ane scid on the allegec viclater's cremisac fer

sensumpton or of off prarmises 1o the 2xtert (1, the chemical was norintentucratly adged; and {2 the cnamicai was fermea 3y CoCKing or simiiar

zreparation of fccd or bevaraga comccrerts necassary tc rerder the foeo or beverage caiawtle or tc avaid micrebiclegical contaminatcr

Environmental ickacce smekea 2aused by antry of Zerscrs (ctner than amplcyees; or cremises cwned or coerstad by the allegad viciarer whers smcking

is germitted at ary lccation or the premises ’
Chemicals known o the Smre 1o cause cancer or regroductive oxicity in engine exnausy, ic the extent the exacsure cccurs inside a facificy owres or

ceerated ty the alieged /rciater and crimariiy intended for carking ncncemmerzial sehicles
IMBCRTANT NCTES

L ¥ cu have ne cotertial hatility under Catiferria =231tk 3pd Sarary Coda §25245.6 1F yaur business =as nine |G! or fewer employees
2 City sticrrey Cr 3 SrosecuIcr it whese ju

ysing s form witi NCT

P
have cecurred feem fiiing 30 scnon over the same alleged viclzuars, and thatie ary such acucn, e amcunt of ciuil cenaity sraif
gayment mada ar his nme
D3ga2
Sate
Name of Mcucing Parsy or amorey for Mencing ary
A 2drass
Phore number
PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECEY THE ALLEGELC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn cf Camghiance
Accurate completion of this form will demenstrate that ycu ara ncw o compliance amitk Califorria Health ard Safery Code §25245.
irstac stcve ¥ cu must comgiete and sukmit the form telow to the Mcucing Party at the accress shewr akbcve, costmarked within

=

€ for e slieged siclauer
14 days cf you recar g

Ny



this notice. ) .
| her=py agrae @ pay, within 3C days of complatiar of this ngrica, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that) have complied with b ealt

and Satiety Cede §25249 8 by (check only gne of the foll owing!:

;_] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acc urately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_] Posting the warning or warmings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1 &S placement
on my premises; OR

] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing hew the alleged expasure has been eliminated

Certification .
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief ar.d ara n*-ad4§ in gcod farth
I'have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understand that if | maka a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnai penalties
under the Safe Crinking Water and Toxic Enfarcement A ct of 1986 (Prepoesition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authcrized representative C ste

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULA TiCNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementadon Office at (916) 445-69GC or via e-mail a1
P&5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



